premises and covenants contained in this Agreement and other good and valuable 
consideration, the CRD and the Township covenant and agree with each other as 
follows: 

PART A – COMMUNITY IMPACT MITIGATION FEE 

1.0 Community Impact Mitigation Fee 

Subject to section 3 of this Agreement, the CRD shall pay the Township FIFTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND ($55,000.00) DOLLARS per year as adjusted annually under section 2.0 
(the “Community Impact Fee”) to compensate the Township for the Impacts. 

2.0 Change in CPI 

The amount of the fee payable under section 1 of this Agreement shall be adjusted as of 
January 1 of each year to reflect the increase, if any, in the Consumer Price Index for

[...]

Victoria, British Columbia (all items) (the “CPI”) for the 12 months ending the most recent 
December 1. 

3.0 Invoice and Payment of Community Impact Fee 

3.1 The Township shall provide to the CRD as of the 31st day of December in 
each year an invoice for the sum of FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($55,000.00) 
DOLLARS (as adjusted annually under section 2.0) in relation to the impact 
on the Township of the WWTP for the previous calendar year. 

3.2 The CRD shall cause the amount of the invoice to be paid to the Township 
on or before January 31 of the following year.